

Y. S. ARTS & K.S. SHAH COMMERCE COLLEGE

POST BOX NO. 5, DEVGADH BARIA. DIST. DAHOD 389380.

(Affiliated to Shri Govind Guru University& Conducted by Baria Higher Education Society)

(NAAC Accredited 'B' Grade)

College E-mail ID: devbariacollege@yahoo.com Website www.devbariacollege.org Reg. No. Prof. B.F.Makarani I/C. Principal Mob. 9426534945 Off. Ph. No: 02678 –220270

Date: / /202

Code of Conduct Policy

Y.S. Arts & K.S. Shah Commerce College is committed to maintaining a conducive and respectful environment for all students, teachers, administrators, and staff. This code of conduct outlines the expected behavior and guidelines for all members of the college community.

Purpose

The purpose of this policy is to promote a culture of mutual respect, integrity, and accountability among all stakeholders.

Scope

This policy applies to all students, teachers, administrators, and staff of Y.S. Arts & K.S. Shah Commerce College.

Code of Conduct for Students

- Respect the rights and dignity of fellow students, teachers, and staff
- Attend classes regularly and participate in academic activities
- Refrain from engaging in any form of harassment or ragging ¹
- Comply with college rules and regulations.

Code of Conduct for Teachers

- Maintain professional integrity and confidentiality
- Treat students with respect and dignity
- Provide fair and unbiased evaluation
- Adhere to college policies and procedures







Y. S. ARTS & K.S. SHAH COMMERCE COLLEGE

POST BOX NO. 5, DEVGADH BARIA. DIST. DAHOD 389380.

(Affiliated to Shri Govind Guru University& Conducted by Baria Higher Education Society)

(NAAC Accredited 'B' Grade)

College E-mail ID: devbariacollege@yahoo.com Website www.devbariacollege.org Prof. B.F.Makarani I/C. Principal Mob. 9426534945 Off. Ph. No: 02678 –220270

Code of Conduct for Administrators and Staff

- Maintain confidentiality and integrity
- Provide efficient and courteous service
- Adhere to college policies and procedures
- Support the academic and extracurricular activities of the college

Periodic Programmes

The college shall conduct periodic programmes to promote awareness and understanding of this code of conduct. These programmes may include workshops, seminars, and training sessions.

Monitoring and Evaluation

The college shall monitor and evaluate the effectiveness of this policy and make necessary amendments.

Review and Revision

This policy shall be reviewed and revised as necessary.

By implementing this code of conduct policy, Y.S. Arts & K.S. Shah Commerce College aims to create a positive and inclusive environment for all members of the college community.

References:

Y. S. Arts & K. S. Shah Commerce College website: https://devbariacollege.org



